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Audit Threshold Report Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

Phase2

No

2024-12-05 14:53

Contest Name
President and Vice President of the United States
U.S. Senator
Representative in Congress (7) Congressional District 7
Judge of the Circuit Court (3) Judicial Circuit 3
Justice, Supreme Court of Maryland (2) Appellate Circuit 2 Angela M. Eaves
Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Anne K. Albright
Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Kevin F. Arthur
Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Andrea M. Leahy

Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland (2) Appellate Circuit 2 Douglas R. M.
Nazarian

Question 1

Question A

Question B

Question C

Question D

Question E

Question F

Question G

Question H

Question |

Question J

Question K

Question L

Representative in Congress (2) Congressional District 2
Representative in Congress (1) Congressional District 1

Total

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents
positive and negative discrepancies from
cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio
exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination

Sum of Vote

Differences
(ABS Value) [1]

a4

47

4

2,897

28

21

28

34

27

42

27

45

47

49

34

38

36

38

46

39

35

38

17

3661

Cast by
Contest

412,915
411,123

84,182
868,889
337,319
333,730
329,443

326,745

323,273
392,416
365,027
365,108
369,944
374,016
376,876
378,921
379,962
380,406
369,216
371,853
372,403
370,039
281,604

33,624

8,609,034

Sum of Votes

Audit Ratio [2]
0.011%
0.011%
0.005%
0.333%
0.008%
0.006%
0.008%

0.010%

0.008%
0.011%
0.007%
0.012%
0.013%
0.013%
0.009%
0.010%
0.009%
0.010%
0.012%
0.010%
0.009%
0.010%
0.006%
0.000%

0.043%



