

## md\_04\_baltimore\_2024g Audit Threshold Report

_	Audit Stage Filter	Write-ins Eliminated	Report Created:
	Phase2	No	2024-12-05 14:53

	Contest Name	Sum of Vote Differences (ABS Value) [1]	Sum of Votes Cast by Contest	Audit Ratio [2]
1	President and Vice President of the United States	44	412,915	0.011%
2	U.S. Senator	47	411,123	0.011%
3	Representative in Congress (7) Congressional District 7	4	84,182	0.005%
4	Judge of the Circuit Court (3) Judicial Circuit 3	2,897	868,889	0.333%
5	Justice, Supreme Court of Maryland (2) Appellate Circuit 2 Angela M. Eaves	28	337,319	0.008%
6	Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Anne K. Albright	21	333,730	0.006%
7	Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Kevin F. Arthur	28	329,443	0.008%
8	Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland At Large Andrea M. Leahy	34	326,745	0.010%
9	Judge, Appellate Court of Maryland (2) Appellate Circuit 2 Douglas R. M. Nazarian	27	323,273	0.008%
10	Question 1	42	392,416	0.011%
11	Question A	27	365,027	0.007%
12	Question B	45	365,108	0.012%
13	Question C	47	369,944	0.013%
14	Question D	49	374,016	0.013%
15	Question E	34	376,876	0.009%
16	Question F	38	378,921	0.010%
17	Question G	36	379,962	0.009%
18	Question H	38	380,406	0.010%
19	Question I	46	369,216	0.012%
20	Question J	39	371,853	0.010%
21	Question K	35	372,403	0.009%
22	Question L	38	370,039	0.010%
23	Representative in Congress (2) Congressional District 2	17	281,604	0.006%
24	Representative in Congress (1) Congressional District 1	0	33,624	0.000%
	Total	3661	8,609,034	0.043%

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepancies from cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination